



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10367/2017 and CM No. 42269-70/2017

WEST POINT MODEL SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Pramod Gupta with Ms. Mannat
Sandhu, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

22.11.2017

It is stated that the connected petitions arising out of the recommendations of the Justice Anil Dev Singh Committee (now Justice Anil Kumar Committee) are listed before the Division Bench VIII.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before Division Bench VIII on 18.12.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2017

SU