

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 10367/2017
WEST POINT MODEL SCHOOL Petitioner

versus

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

CM No. 2627/2018 (condonation of delay of 18 days in depositing the amount of Rs. 29,85,000/-)

The petitioner is permitted to deposit the fixed deposit receipts in

compliance with the directions of this Court issued vide order dated 18.12.2017 during the course of the day.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

W.P.(C) 10367/2017

Renotify on 23.01.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 22, 2018

SS