

\$~160

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10367/2017**

**WEST POINT MODEL SCHOOL**

**..... Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Kreeti Joshi,  
Ms. Mannat Sandhu, Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION**

**..... Respondent**

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel  
along with Mr. Sandeepan Pathak,  
Advocate.  
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for  
respondent No. 1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **19.02.2018**

Renotify for 16.03.2018.

**SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J**

**DEEPA SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2018**

SS